

**CITY OF WOOSTER
DIAMOND ALLEY SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT
BID TABULATIONS
BID DATE: April 10, 2025**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME :	Mid Ohio Land Worx		G. E. Baker Construction, Inc.		Dirt Dawg Excavating, LLC	
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1A	202	PIPE REMOVED	392	FT	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,800.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,056.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,880.00
1B	202	MANHOLE REMOVED	1	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
2	255	FULL DEPTH CONCRETE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 8" CLASS QC MS	45	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,850.00	
3A	611	6" CONDUIT, SDR35	60	FT	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 7,590.00	
3B	611	8" CONDUIT, SDR35	10	FT	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 154.50	\$ 1,545.00	
3C	611	12" CONDUIT, SDR35	212	FT	\$ 300.00	\$ 63,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 74,200.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 79,500.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 81,408.00	
4	611	MANHOLE, 48" ID	2	EACH	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 13,520.00	\$ 27,040.00	
5	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,656.00	\$ 4,656.00	
6	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	25	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 325.00	
						\$ 130,000.00							
CONTINGENCIES 10%						\$ 13,000.00							
GRAND TOTAL						\$ 143,000.00	\$ 118,760.00		\$ 126,161.00		\$ 136,794.00		